

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha

Sessions Case No. 47 of 2026

Com. Reg. No. 47 of 2026

CNR No. WBDD01-000371-2026

J.O. Code No. WB00945

02
27.02.2026

Today is fixed for production of 01 (one) accused and appearance of rest 07 (seven) accused.

Regular P.O. is deployed for S.I.R. duty as per order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Learned P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Accused, Rozina @ Rozina Khatun, is produced from the Balurghat Central Correctional Home through V.C. Learned Defence Counsel (LADCS) files hazira on behalf of the said accused.

Rest 07 (seven) accused, Basudev Barman, Mazamal Mondal, Rajesh Mahato @ Raj, MD Latu SK, Monoyar Hossain @ Rubel SK, Riyastulla SK & Rasida Bibi, are present by filing two separate hazira and two separate Vokalatnama. Learned Advocates on behalf of the said 07 (seven) accused files two petitions and pray to confirm the earlier bail in favour of the said seven accused on the ground as stated on the petitions.

Heard. Perused the record. It appears that there is no adverse order against the above mentioned 07 (seven) accused. Considered and the prayer is allowed. Let the earlier bail so granted to the above mentioned seven accused is hereby confirmed.

Let the record be transferred to the Court of the Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, for disposal.

Accused, Rozina @ Rozina Khatun, be produced before the Learned Transferee Court.

Rest 07 (seven) accused are directed to appear before the Learned Transferee Court.

Fix 16.03.2026 for production of 01 (one) accused and appearance of rest 07 (seven) accused before the Learned Transferee Court and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J. F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J. F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat