

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,1st COURT
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT
BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Shri Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

SESSIONS CASE NO. 47 of 2026

Computer Regn.No. 47 OF 2026

CNR : WBDD01-000371-2026

ORDER NO. 04

DT. 20/04/2026

- 1) Today is fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons.
- 2) Six(06) accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira while one(1) is absent by petition praying for an adjournment.
- 3) On the other hand the accused in J/C namely Rozina Khatun has not been produced from the Central Correctional Home, Baurghat, for which charge could not be considered and framed on this date.
- 4) Ld.Advocate for the said accused stated that he has not received the copies of relied upon documents. Copies be supplied at once.
- 5) Case be adjourned for the ends of justice.
- 6) Fix 16/05/2026 for appearance of all seven(7) accused pesons on court bail and production of accused Rozina Khatun from the Correctional Home and consideration of Charge.
- 7) Ld.P.P in Charge to come ready with the C.D.
- 8) Let a copy of this order be sent to Central Correctional Home, Balurghat directing the Superintendentn thereof to positively produce the accused Rozina Khatun on the next date fixed, in default, consequential order will follow against him.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat