

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,1st COURT
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT
BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Shri Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

SESSIONS CASE NO. 47 OF 2026

Computer Regn.No. 47 of 2026
CNR : WBDD01-000371-2026

ORDER NO.05

DT.16.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance/production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

One accused in J/C is produced from correctional Home while four other accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Remaining 3 accused persons on court bail are absent by petition praying for an adjournment.

On consideration, prayer is allowed as a last chance.

Fix 16/06/2026 for appearance/production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

All accused persons on court bail must remain physically present i.d W/A will be issued against them.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions case No.32/2026
Comuter Regn. No.32/2026
CNR No.WBDD01-000261-2026

PRESENT : Shri Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

Order No.05.
dt.11.05.2026.

Today is fixed for appeance and proeuction of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Two accused persons on Court Bail are absent without any step.

Due to resolutionof pen down as passed by the Local Law Clerks Association, no adverse order is passed against the said two absentee accused persons.

On the other hand one accused in J.C is physically produced from the Correctional Home.

The said accused intimated this court that he does not have any Advocate to defend his case.

Due to absence of two of the accused persons and non availability of any Advocate for the third accused person, the charge could not be framed today.

Case be adjourned.

Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Dakshin Dinajpur is hereby requested to appoint an Advocate for defending and representing the accused in J.C, namely, Manoj Ghosh.

Fix 11.06.2026 for appearance of the accused persons on Court bail, production of accused Manoj Ghosh from J.C., order awating appointment of Advocate for accused Manoj Ghosh by DLSA authorities and consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P in-charge to come ready with the C.D.

Let a copy each of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Dakshin Dinajpur and the Superintendent, Balurghat Central Correctional Home for their information and compliance.